1
LT1460-2.5
Micropower Precision
Series Reference
■ Trimmed to High Accuracy: 0.075% Max
■ Low Drift: 10ppm/°C Max
■ Industrial Temperature Range SO Package
■ Temperature Coefficient Guaranteed to 125°C

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
Input Voltage ........................................................... 30V
Reverse Voltage ....................................................  –15V
Output Short-Circuit Duration, TA = 25°C
VIN > 10V ........................................................... 5 sec
VIN ≤ 10V ...................................................  Indefinite
Specified Temperature Range
Commercial ............................................  0°C to 70°C
Industrial ...........................................  –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range (Note 2) ... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
S8 PART MARKING
Available Options
TEMPERATURE                              PACKAGE TYPE
ACCURACY  COEFFICIENT
TEMPERATURE (%) (ppm/°C) N8 S8 MS8 Z
0°C to 70°C 0.075 10 LT1460ACN8-2.5 LT1460ACS8-2.5
–40°C to 85°C 0.10 10 LT1460BIN8-2.5 LT1460BIS8-2.5
0°C to 70°C 0.10 15 LT1460CCMS8-2.5
0°C to 70°C 0.10 20 LT1460DCN8-2.5 LT1460DCS8-2.5
–40°C to 85°C 0.125 20 LT1460EIN8-2.5 LT1460EIS8-2.5
0°C to 70°C 0.15 25 LT1460FCMS8-2.5
0°C to 70°C 0.25 25 LT1460GCZ-2.5
–40°C to 85°C 0.25 25 LT1460GIZ-2.5
–40°C to 85°C/125°C 0.20 20/50 LT1460LHS8-2.5
–40°C to 125°C 0.20 50 LT1460MHS8-2.5
Consult factory for Military grade parts.
ORDER PART NUMBER
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 250°C/ W
MS8 PART MARKING